Regnis Industries (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd Malaysia 30.0 30.0 Property investment and rental of property.

 Associate of Berjaya Property Management Sdn Bhd

 Pasdec Cempaka Sdn Bhd Malaysia 20.0 - Property development and investment.

 Associate of Berjaya International Casino Management (hK) Limited

 Berjaya International Casino  Republic of  40.0 40.0 Management of casino and investment
  Management (Seychelles) Limited Seychelles   holding.

 Associate of Indah Corporation Berhad

 Jayawan Holdings Sdn Bhd Malaysia 40.0 40.0 Dormant.

 Associate of Tioman Island Resort Berhad

 Tioman Ferry Services Sdn Bhd Malaysia 50.0 50.0 Dormant.

 Associate of Berjaya Megamall Management Sdn Bhd

 Staffield Marketing Services Sdn Bhd Malaysia 50.0 50.0 Dormant.

 *  Subsidiaries audited by other firms of chartered accountants.
 #  Subsidiaries audited by other member firms of Ernst & Young Global.

Berjaya Corporation Berhad (554790-X)
Annual Report 2007 161

30 April 2007

Notes to the Financial Statements

45. COMPARATIVES

 Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation.

   As previously
   reported Reclassification As restated
 GROUP   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Balance sheet
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   2,340,425 (6,149) 2,334,276
Biological assets   - 6,149 6,149

Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings   1,363,733 (138,419) 1,225,314

Current liabilities
Short term borrowings   1,587,553 138,419 1,725,972

Income statement
Revenue   2,726,154 (834,560) 1,891,594
Cost of sales   (1,697,578) 665,128 (1,032,450)
Other income   68,436 111,933 180,369
Administrative expenses   (669,108) 132,448 (536,660)
Other expenses   - (385,653) (385,653)
Results arising from investing activities   (275,479) 275,479 -
Selling and distribution expenses   (268,918) 47,062 (221,856)
Finance costs   (260,739) 11,702 (249,037)
Share of results of associated companies   263,674 (64,240) 199,434
Income tax expense   (107,710) 66,178 (41,532)
Loss for the year from discontinued operations   - (25,477) (25,477)

162 Berjaya Corporation Berhad (554790-X)
Annual Report 2007

List of Properties
as at 30 April 2007

No. 33 Jalan Permas 10 Freehold 1,920 sq ft 4-storey  5 08/2002 760
Bandar Baru Permas Jaya   office premises
Johor Bahru
Johor Darul Takzim

Suite 804, 806, 808, 810  Freehold 3,257 sq ft Archive centre 30 30/11/1993 613
8th floor Merlin Tower
Jalan Meldrum
80000 Johor Bahru
Johor Darul Takzim

Suite 1001-1005, & 1010  Freehold 5,341 sq ft Office Premises 30 01/01/1990 1,050
10th floor Merlin Tower   (disaster recovery